HL Hydraulik GmbH
PILOT VALVES
R
E2.3.1 FEB20 Water Hydraulics
Kupferhütte 5C
 D 57562 Herdorf
     +49 (0)2744-9324-0

2/2 Directional Pilot Valve                                                                    Type P2P
Ordering Code
P2P  16     -       6  -   1  -   F   -   024G
-   S  V Ratio if special
024 G  = 24v DC
. 220 W = 220v/50Hz
  F = Fluid
. G = Gas
. 0 = without Pilot
1 = normal open
. 2 = normal close
.  3 = Hard Seat
. 6 = Soft Seat (Standard )
  16 = Size 10,16, 25 (mm)
. P2P = for subplate mounting
..P2R = with threaded connections (on request)
Diagrams
                                            Without pilot valve
                                                                  X
                                            Normally open
                                            Normally closed
Others on request
SCHRUPP
Pilot valves Type 2 are used for control of
Schrupp water hydraulic valves, especially in
those systems with contaminated media such
as descaling systems.  These robustly
designed valves are frequently used without
pilot filtration and can also be used as 2/2 way
directional control valves.
Technical Data
Size                                                    10,16, 25 mm
Hydraulic pressure                             350bar
Pneumatic pressure                           2-10bar
Recommended filtration                     50 mic
Electrical power consumption            8W
Voltage tolerance                               10%
Electrical protection                           IP65
HL Hydraulik GmbH
PILOT VALVES
R
E2.3.12 FEB20 Water Hydraulics
Kupferhütte 5C
 D 57562 Herdorf
     +49 (0)2744-9324-0
Characteristics
Dimensions
SCHRUPP
Pressure Drop [bar]
              ND10    ND16                      ND25
3
2,5
2
1,5
1
0,5
     0          40        80       120      160  Q [l/min]
X                  Y X
T       P
H
H
1
D
D
1
A
T1
Connections:
X Pilot Pressure =  G1/4“
Y Vent    =  G1/4“